

Republic of the Philippines Department of Concation REGION III -CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY KAYPIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BARANGAY KAYPIAN, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

April 03, 2024

## SCHOOL MEMORANDUM No. <u>27</u> s. 2024

To: KaypES Subject Coordinators Master Teachers

## Meeting of Kaypian Elementary School Subject Coordinators

- 1. This office announces the meeting of all Subject Coordinators of Kaypian Elementary School this Thursday, April 04, 2024 at 1:00 pm.
- 2. This meeting aims to talk about the preparation of Consolidation Reports of Students Performance (Minimum Learning Competencies-MPL) in all subject areas for First to Third Grading Period from Grades 1 to 6.
- 3. The Subject Coordinators are expected to submit the reports on MPL for First-Third Quarter this April 09, 2024.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this school Memorandum is earnestly desired.

GINA'B

Principal II



SECUREdKaypESians Strenghtening and Ensuring Commitment of the Unified and Resilient Stakeholders in Achieving Quality Education



Kaypian Elementary School School ID: 107157 Kaypian Road Barangay Kaypian, San Jose del Monte City 3023 Official Email: 107157.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph Official Website: www.depedkaypianes.weebly.com



